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2.Common Stocks 97.39874,624.02 100.00 874,624.02

3.Listed 97.39874,624.02 100.00 874,624.02

4.Banking 13.89124,732.18 14.26 124,732.18

KTB Krung Thai Bank 

Public Company 

Limited

1,198.60 29,725.28 3.40 3.3129,725.28

KBANK KASIKORNBANK 

Public Company 

Limited

172.00 28,810.00 3.29 3.2128,810.00

SCB SCB X Public 

Company Limited

206.10 26,483.85 3.03 2.9526,483.85

BBL Bangkok Bank Public 

Company Limited

125.60 18,714.40 2.14 2.0818,714.40

TTB TMBThanachart Bank 

Public Company 

Limited

4,800.80 9,121.52 1.04 1.029,121.52

TISCO Tisco Financial Group 

Public Company 

Limited

47.80 4,875.60 0.56 0.544,875.60

KKP Kiatnakin Phatra Bank 

Public Company 

Limited

80.60 4,735.25 0.54 0.534,735.25

TCAP Thanachart Capital 

Public Company 

Limited

45.10 2,266.28 0.26 0.252,266.28

4.Construction Materials 2.1118,952.00 2.17 18,952.00

SCC The Siam Cement 

Public Company 

Limited

82.40 18,952.00 2.17 2.1118,952.00

4.Petrochemicals & Chemicals 2.5222,604.90 2.58 22,604.90

IVL Indorama Ventures 

Public Company 

Limited

529.60 11,863.04 1.36 1.3211,863.04

PTTGC PTT Global Chemical 

Public Company 

Limited

431.40 10,741.86 1.23 1.2010,741.86

4.Commerce 8.3775,189.73 8.60 75,189.73

CPALL CP ALL  Public 

Company Limited

773.60 36,552.60 4.18 4.0736,552.60

COM7 COM7 Public 

Company Limited

369.60 9,517.20 1.09 1.069,517.20

CPAXT CP Axtra Public 

Company Limited

374.90 8,435.25 0.96 0.948,435.25

CRC Central Retail 

Corporation Public 

Company Limited

342.10 7,491.99 0.86 0.837,491.99

HMPRO Home Product Center 

Public Company 

Limited

807.30 6,014.39 0.69 0.676,014.39

BJC Berli Jucker Public 

Company Limited

246.00 5,043.00 0.58 0.565,043.00

MOSHI Moshi Moshi Retail 

Corporation Public 

Company Limited

52.40 2,135.30 0.24 0.242,135.30

4.Information and Communication Technology 8.7478,550.58 8.98 78,550.58

ADVANC Advanced Info Service 

Public Company 

Limited

198.20 57,676.20 6.59 6.4257,676.20

TRUE True Corporation 

Public Company 

Limited

2,007.15 20,874.38 2.39 2.3220,874.38

4.Energy and Utilities 18.81168,891.94 19.31 168,891.94
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PTT PTT Public Company 

Limited

1,657.10 55,098.58 6.30 6.1455,098.58

GULF Gulf Development 

Public Company 

Limited

1,093.34 47,560.12 5.44 5.3047,560.12

PTTEP PTT Exploration And 

Production Public 

Company Limited

231.00 26,680.50 3.05 2.9726,680.50

OR PTT Oil and Retail 

Business Public 

Company Limited

981.30 13,934.46 1.59 1.5513,934.46

GPSC Global Power Synergy 

Public Company 

Limited

296.60 11,493.25 1.31 1.2811,493.25

TOP Thai Oil Public 

Company Limited

136.10 4,797.53 0.55 0.534,797.53

SPRC Star Petroleum 

Refining Public 

Company Limited

807.10 3,857.94 0.44 0.433,857.94

BGRIM B.Grimm Power 

Public Limited

226.60 3,104.42 0.35 0.353,104.42

BCPG BCPG Public 

Company Limited

279.90 2,365.16 0.27 0.262,365.16

4.Finance and Securities 6.0654,406.56 6.22 54,406.56

TIDLOR Tidlor Holdings Public 

Company Limited

1,292.94 25,470.86 2.91 2.8425,470.86

MTC MUANGTHAI 

CAPITAL PUBLIC 

COMPANY LIMITED

224.90 9,108.45 1.04 1.019,108.45

KTC Krung Thai Card  

Public Company 

Limited

228.20 6,846.00 0.78 0.766,846.00

SAWAD SRISAWAD 

CORPORATION 

PUBLIC COMPANY 

LIMITED

217.00 6,510.00 0.74 0.736,510.00

BAM Bangkok Commercial 

Asset Management 

Public Company 

Limited

835.00 6,471.25 0.74 0.726,471.25

4.Foods and Beverages 1.8016,156.84 1.85 16,156.84

ITC i-Tail Corporation 

Public Company 

Limited

443.60 6,964.52 0.80 0.786,964.52

ICHI ICHITAN GROUP 

PUBLIC COMPANY 

LIMITED

353.30 4,663.56 0.53 0.524,663.56

OSP Osotspa Public 

Company Limited

263.30 4,528.76 0.52 0.504,528.76

4.Health Care Services 5.4949,314.32 5.64 49,314.32

BDMS Bangkok Dusit 

Medical Services 

Public Company 

Limited

1,447.80 29,679.90 3.39 3.3129,679.90

BH Bumrungrad Hospital 

Public Company 

Limited

61.00 10,705.50 1.22 1.1910,705.50

PR9 Praram 9 Hospital 

Public Company 

Limited

304.20 7,027.02 0.80 0.787,027.02

BCH Bangkok Chain  

Hospital Public 

Company Limited

146.30 1,901.90 0.22 0.211,901.90

4.Tourism & Leisure 3.0727,526.29 3.15 27,526.29



Eastspring Dividend LTF

Security

Portfolio Report

30 SEPTEMBER 2025

Coupon 

Rate 

(%)

Rating

TRIS FITCH S&P Moody's

Maturity Unit 

Holding

(Thousan)

Market Value

(Thousan)

Percent 

Asset

Percent 

Net Asset

Market Value 

Net

(Thousan)

MINT Minor International 

Public Company 

Limited

784.13 18,113.31 2.07 2.0218,113.31

SHR S Hotels and Resorts 

Public Company 

Limited

2,512.30 4,019.68 0.46 0.454,019.68

CENTEL Central Plaza Hotel 

Public Company 

Limited

97.50 2,925.00 0.33 0.332,925.00

ERW The Erawan Group 

Public Company 

Limited

942.10 2,468.30 0.28 0.272,468.30

4.Insurance 0.958,600.42 0.98 8,600.42

TLI Thai Life Insurance 

Public Company 

Limited

630.10 6,679.06 0.76 0.746,679.06

BLA Bangkok Life 

Assurance Public 

Company Limited

102.20 1,921.36 0.22 0.211,921.36

4.Packaging 1.4112,695.04 1.45 12,695.04

SCGP SCG Packaging 

Public Company 

Limited

661.20 12,695.04 1.45 1.4112,695.04

4.Professional Services 0.08758.52 0.09 758.52

SISB SISB Public Company 

Limited

60.20 758.52 0.09 0.08758.52

4.Property Development 5.9253,191.80 6.08 53,191.80

CPN Central Pattana Public 

Company Limited

498.80 27,932.80 3.19 3.1127,932.80

WHA WHA Corporation 

Public Company 

Limited

2,708.00 9,640.48 1.10 1.079,640.48

AMATA AMATA 

COPORATION 

PUBLIC COMPANY 

LIMITED

486.40 7,831.04 0.90 0.877,831.04

AWC Asset World Corp 

Public Company 

Limited

1,870.80 4,190.59 0.48 0.474,190.59

AP AP (Thailand) Public 

Company Limited

212.50 1,880.63 0.22 0.211,880.63

SPALI Supalai Public 

Company Limited

94.30 1,716.26 0.20 0.191,716.26

4.Transportation & Logistics 6.4958,284.41 6.66 58,284.41

AOT Airports of Thailand 

Public Company 

Limited

826.50 33,473.25 3.83 3.7333,473.25

THAI Thai Airways 

International Public 

Company Limited

1,658.80 21,730.28 2.48 2.4221,730.28

BA Bangkok Airways 

Public Company 

Limited

233.40 3,080.88 0.35 0.343,080.88

4.Electronic Components 11.68104,768.50 11.98 104,768.50

DELTA Delta Electronics 

(Thailand) Public 

Company Limited

661.00 104,768.50 11.98 11.68104,768.50

1.Bank Deposits 3.3429,954.90

4.Bank Deposit (S/A) 3.3429,952.90

BAY - S/A Bank Of Ayudhya 

Public Company 

Limited

29,915.01 3.3429,952.90
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4.Bank Deposit (C/A) 0.002.00

BAY - C/A Bank Of Ayudhya 

Public Company 

Limited

2.00 0.002.00

1.Other Assets & Liabilities (0.73)(6,719.77)

2.Other Assets 0.0038.84

2.Other Liabilities (0.73)(6,758.61)

100.00897,859.15100.00874,624.02

หมายเหตต    * ออนดอบความนนาเชชชอถชอ (Rating) ของผผผออกตราสาร


